

® IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3098 OF 2005

MAN SINGHAPPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

HARI RAM & ORS.RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent is present.
No one appears for the appellant despite repeated calls.
The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 28, 2010
ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3098 OF 2005

MAN SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARI RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placd on the file)